
This volume was donated to LLMC to enrich its on-line offerings and for purposesThis volume was donated to LLMC to enrich its on-line offerings and for purposes
of long-term preservation byof long-term preservation by

Northwestern University School of LawNorthwestern University School of Law

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

11



National Reporter System. United States Series

THE FEDERAL REPORTERTHE FEDERAL REPORTER
VOLUME 40.VOLUME 40.

CASES ARGUED AND DETERMINEDCASES ARGUED AND DETERMINED

IN THEIN THE

CIRCUIT AND DISTRICT COURTSCIRCUIT AND DISTRICT COURTS

OF THEOF THE

UNITED STATES.UNITED STATES.
NOVEMBER, 1889—FEBRUARY, 1890.

ST. PAUL
WEST PUBLISHING CO.

1890.

22



COPYRIGHT, 1890,
BY

WEST PUBLISHING COMPANY.

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

33



JUDGES

OF THE

CIRCUIT AND DISTRICT COURTS

OF THE

UNITED STATES.
FIRST CIRCUIT.

HON. HORACE GRAY, CIRCUIT JUSTICE.
HON. LE BARON B. COLT, CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. NATHAN WEBB, DISTRICT JUDGE, MAINE.
HON. DANIEL CLARK, DISTRICT JUDGE, NEW HAMPSHIRE.
HON. THOMAS L. NELSON, DISTRICT JUDGE, MASSACHUSETTS.
HON. GEORGE M. CARPENTER, DISTRICT JUDGE, RHODE ISLAND.

SECOND CIRCUIT.
HON. SAMUEL BLATCHFORD, CIRCUIT JUSTICE.
HON. WILLIAM J. WALLACE. SENIOR CIRCUIT JUDGE
HON. E. HENRY LAOOMBE. JUNIOR CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. NATHANIEL SHIPMAN, DISTRICT JUDGE, CONNECTICUT.
HON. A. C. COXE, DISTRICT JUDGE, N. D. NEW YORK.
HON. ADDISON BROWN, DISTRICT JUDGE, S. D. NEW YORK.
HON. CHARLES L. BENEDICT, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. NEW YORK.
HON. HOYT H. WHEELER, DISTRICT JUDGE, VERMONT.

THIRD CIRCUIT.
HON. JOSEPH P. BRADLEY, CIRCUIT JUSTICE.
HON. WILLIAM McKENNAN, CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. LEONARD E. WALES, DISTRICT JUDGE, DELAWARE.

44



HON. EDWARD T. GREEN, DISTRICT JUDGE, NEW JERSEY.1

HON. WILLIAM BUTLER, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. PENNSYLVANIA.
HON. MARCUS W. ACHESON, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D.

PENNSYLVANIA.
FOURTH CIRCUIT.

HON. MELVILLE W. FULLER. CIRCUIT JUSTICE.
HON. HUGH L. BOND. CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. THOMAS J. MORRIS, DISTRICT JUDGE. MARYLAND.
HON. AUGUSTUS S. SEYMOUR, DISTRICT JUDGE. E. D. NORTH

CAROLINA.
HON. ROBERT P. DICK. DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D. NORTH CAROLINA.
HON. CHARLES H. SIMONTON, DISTRICT JUDGE, SOUTH

CAROLINA.
HON. R. W. HUGHES, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. VIRGINIA.
HON. JOHN PAUL, DISTRICT JUDGE. W. D. VIRGINIA.
HON. JOHN J. JACKSON, DISTRICT JUDGE, WEST VIRGINIA.

FIFTH CIRCUIT.
HON. LUCIUS Q. C. LAMAR. CIRCUIT JUSTICE.
HON. DON A. PARDEE, CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. JOHN BRUCE, DISTRICT JUDGE. M. AND N. D. ALABAMA.
HON. HARRY T. TOULlMIN. DISTRIGT JUDGE, S. D. ALABAMA.
HON. CHARLES SWAYNE, DISTRICT JUDGE, N. D. FLORIDA.
HON. JAMES W. LOCKE. DISTRICT JUDGE. S. D. FLORIDA.
HON. WILLIAM T. NEWMAN, DISTRICT JUDGE, N. D. GEORGIA.
HON. EMORY SPEER/DISTInCT JUDGE. S. D. GEORGIA.
HON. EDWARD C. BILLINGS DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. LOUISIANA.
HON. ALECK BOARMAN, DISTRICT JUDGE W. D. LOUISIANA.
HON. ROBERT A. HILL, DISTRICT JUDGE, N. AND S. D. MISSISSIPPL.
HON. CHAUNCEY B. SABIN, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. TEXAS.
HON. A. P. McCORMICK, DISTRICT JUDGE. N. D. TEXAS.
HON. THOMAS S. MAXEY, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D. TEXAS.

SIXTH CIRCUIT.
HON. JOHN M. HARLAN. CIRCUIT JUSTICE.
HON. HOWELL E. JACKSON, CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. JOHN WATSON BARR, DISTRICT JUDGE, KENTUCKY.
HON. HENRY B. BROWN, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. MICHIGAN.
HON. HENRY F. SEVERENS, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D. MICHIGAN.

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

55



HON. AUGUSTUS J. RICKS, DISTRICT JUDGE, N. D. OHIO 1.1

HON. GEORGE R. SAGE. DISTRICT JUDGE. S. D. OHIO.
HON. D. M. KEY, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. AND M. D. TENNESSEE.
HON. E. S. HAMMOND, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D. TENNESSER.

SEVENTH CIRCUIT.
HON. JOHN M. HARLAN, CIRCUIT JUSTICE.
HON. WALTER Q. GRESHAM. CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. HENRY W. BLODGETT. DISTRICT JUDGE, N. D. ILLINOIS
HON. WILLIAM J. ALLEN. DISTRICT JUDGE, S. D. ILLINOIS.
HON. WILLIAM A. WOODS. DISTRICT JUDGE. INDIANA.
HON. J. G. JENKINS, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. WISCONSIN.
HON. ROMANZO BUNN, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D. WISCONSIN.

EIGHTH CIRCUIT.
HON. SAMUEL F. MILLER, CIRCUIT JUSTICE.

HON. DAVID J. BREWER, CIRCUIT JUDGE.2

HON. HENRY C. CALDWELL, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. ARKANSAS.
HON. ISAAC C. PARKER, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D. ARKANSAS.
HON. MOSES HALLETT, DISTRICT JUDGE, COLORADO.
HON. OLIVER P. SHIRAS. DISTRICT JUDGE, N. D. IOWA.
HON. JAMES M. LOVE, DISTRICT JUDGE, S. D. IOWA.
HON. C. G. FOSTER, DISTRICT JUDGE, KANSAS.
HON. RENSSELAER R. NELSON, DISTRICT JUDGE. MINNESOTA.
HON. AMOS M. THAYER, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. MISSOURI.
HON. JOHN F. PHILIPS, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D. MISSOURI.
HON. ELMER S. DUNDY, DISTRICT JUDGE, NEBRASKA

NINTH CIRCUIT.
HON. STEPHEN J. FIELD, CIRCUIT JUSTICE.
HON. LORENZO SAWYER, CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. OGDEN HOFFMAN, DISTRICT JUDGE, N. D. CALIFORNIA.
HON. E. M. ROSS, DISTRICT JUDGE, S. D. CALIFORNIA.
HON. GEORGE M. SABIN, DISTRICT JUDGE, NEVADA.
HON. MATTHEW P. DEADY, DISTRICT JUDGE, OREGON.

66



YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

77



CASES REPORTED.
Page

Abraham v. North German Ins. Co. 717
A Cargo of Iron Pipes, Riley v. 605
Atna Life Ins. Co. v. Davey 911
Ahern v. The Madrid 677
Aina, The 269
Aina, The, Boyesen v. 269
Ainsworth Boiler & Pipe Covering Co., Berryman v. 879
Aitcheson v. The Endless Chain Dredge 253
Albany Perforated Wrapping Paper Co., Morgan Envelope Co. v. 577
Alcorn, Columbia Mill Co. v. 676
Alcorn, Johnson v. 675
Alert, The 836
Allen v. Fairbanks 188
American Loan & Trust Co. v. East & West R. Co. 182
American Loan & Trust Co. v. East & West Ry. Co of Alabama 884
American Opera Co., McVicker v. 861
Anderson v. Bowers 708
Arms, Kimberly v. 548
Armstrong, Fifth Nat. Bank v. 46
Arnold v. The Umbria 893
Assante v. Charleston Bridge Co. 765
Baeder v. Jennings 199
Bailey v. Hurlbut 414
Bain, United States v. 455
Baird v. Warwick Machine Co. 883
Baiz, Hollander 659
Baker, Weed Sewing-Machine Co. v. 56
Baker Salvage Co. v. The Kimberley 289
Baker Salvage Co. v. The Kimberley 910
Baker Salvage Co. v. The Taylor Dickson. 261
Barlow v. Delaney 97
Barney Dumping-Boat Co. v. City of New York 50
Barr v. Pittsburgh Plate-Glass Co. 412
Barr, McClaskey v. 559
Barracouta, The, Cumming v. 498
Bates, Preble v. 745

88



Page
Batty, Worthington v. 479
Bayle, United States v. 664
Beadle v. Beadle 315
Bedell, Winne v. 63
Beeber, Shipman v. 460
Belle Hooper, The 899
Belle Hooper, The, Pickford v. 899
Berryman v. Ainsworth Boiler & Pipe Covering Co. 879
Bertschmann v. The Felice B 653
Beta, The 899
Beta, The, Gilkey v. 899
Bishop v. Romaine 875
Bishop, United States v. 454
Black, Doggett. Bassett & Hills Co. v. 439
Blakesley Novelty Co., Philadelphia Novelty Manuf'g Co. v. 588
Blydenburgh v. Magone 573
Board of Trustees of the Town of Huntington v. Lowndes 625
Bogle v. Magone 226
Bond. Jones v. 281
Booth v. St. Louis Fire-Engine Manuf'g Co. 1
Bordentown, The 682
Boskenna Bay. The 91
Boskenna Bay, The. Foti v. 96
Boskenna Bay, The, Mirto v. 96
Boskenna Bay, The, Rolle v. 91
Boskenna Bay, The, Saitta v. 96
Boston Woven Hose Co. v. Star Rubber Co. 167
Bothe. Schwebel v. 478
Bouker v. Smith, two cases 839
Bowers, Anderson v. 708
Bowling v. Taylor 404
Boyd v. Stedman 152
Boyesen v. The Aina 269
Bradley Fertilizer Co. v. The Edwin I. Morrison 501
Breen, United States v. 402
Briggs Excursion Co. v. Fleming 593
Briscoe v. Southern Kan. Ry. Co. 273

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

99



Page
British & Foreign Marine Ins. Co. v. The Nicanor 361
British & Foreign Marine Ins. Co. v. The Umbria 893
Brockway v. Township of Oswego. 612
Brooklyn & C. R. Co., Johnson v. 892
Brooks, Robinson v. 525
Brown v. Cranberry Iron & Coal Co. 849
Brown, Ex parte 71
Brown. Ex parte 81
Brown, Sayles v. 8
Brown, United States v. 457
Brush Electric Co. v. Fort Wayne Electric Light Co. 826
Buck v. The Wyanoke 702
Burnham v. Runkle 408
Burns, Hakes v. 33

1010



Page

California Ins. Co., Earnmoor v. 847
Camille v. Couch 176
Campbell. The Mary K 906
Cargo of Iron Pipes, A, Riley v. 605
Carle, Magin v. 155
Carrington v. Lentz 18
Carter, The John G. Stevens and The R. S. Loud v. 331
Carter, The R. S 331
Cary & Moen Co. v. McKey 858
Case Manuf'g Co. v. Smith 339
Castro v. Seeberger 531
Cellonite Manuf'g Co., Celluloid Manuf'g Co. v. 476
Celluloid Manuf'g Co. v. Cellonite Manuf'g Co. 476
Central Trust Co. of New York v. Iowa Cent. Ry. Co. 851
Central Trust Co. of New York v. St. Louis A. & T. Ry. Co. 426
Chaires, United States v. 820
Charleston Bridge Co., Assante v. 765
Charleston Tow-Boat & Transp. Co., Gillingham v. 649
Cheesman v. Shreeve 787
Chicago & E. I. R. Co., Spies v. 34
Chiesa v. Conover 496
Cincinnati, N. O. & T. P. Ry. Co., Woodburn v. 731
Cisson, In re 824
City of Alexandria, The 697
City of Alexandria, The, Deep-Sea Hydraulic Dredging Co. v. 697
City of Elizabeth, The President v. 799
City of New Orleans, Texas & P. Ry. Co. v. 111
City of New York, Barney Dumping-Boat Co. v. 50
City of New York, Johnson v. 601
City of Philadelphia v. Western Union Tel. Co. 615
Clark v. Reeder 513
Clark, Manning v. 121
Clark, Miller v. 15
Clarke, United States v. 325
Clausen, Laverty v. 542
Clay v. Magone 230
Cleary v. Oceanic Steam Nav. Co. 908

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

1111



Page
Cleaver v. Traders' Ins. Co. 711
Cleaver v. Traders' Ins. Co. 863
Clement Manuf'g Co v. Upson & Hart Co. 471
Close v. The Fred H. Rice 690
Coates v. The Umbria 893
Cole v. Tollison 303
Coleman v. Flavel 854
Columbia Mill Co. v. Alcorn 676
Comer, Lawton v. 480
Commodore, The, Inland & SeaBoard Coasting Co. v. 258
Connecticut River Lumber Co. v. Silver 192
Connecticut River Lumber Co., Silver v. 192
Conover, Chiesa v. 496
Consolidated Electric Light Co. v. McKeesport Light Co. 21
Consolidated Roller-Mill Co. v. George T. Smith Middlings Puriter Co. 305
Consolidated Roller-Mill Co. v. Richmond City Mill-Works 474
Cook, Societe Anonyme de la Distillerie de la Liqueur Benedictine de Abbaye de
Fecamp v.

382

Cook, Wolf v. 432
Cooper v. The Saratoga. 509
Couch, Camille v. 176
Cranberry Iron & Coal Co., Brown v. 849
Crawford v. United States 446
Cronkite, Walker v. 133
Crosby v. The Lillie. 367
Crossley, Libby v. 564
Cuddy, Ex parte 62
Cumming v. The Barracouta 498
Cunard S. S. Co., Dollard v. 893
Cunard S. S. Co. Fabre v. 893
Cunard S. S. Co., Hemisphere Ins. Co. v. 893
Daisy Day, The 538
Daisy Day, The 603
Daisy Day, The. Marine Ins. Co. v. 603
Dalles Military Road Co., United States v. 114
Dan, The 691
Darkess, United States v. 636

1212



Page
Darling, The Ruth 702
Davey, Atna Life Ins. Co. v. 911
Davis S. M. Co., Hat-Sweat Manuf'g Co. v. 154
Day, The Daisy 538
Day, The Daisy 603
De Bary Baya Merchants' Line v. Jacksonville, T. & K. W. Ry. Co. 392
Deep Sea Hydraulic Dredging Co. v. The City of Alexandria 697
Deering v. McCormick Harvesting Mach. Co. 236
Deering v. Winona Harvester Works, two cases 236
Deering, Hussey Manuf'g Co. v. 87
De Forest v. Thompson 375
Delaney, Barlow v. 97
Delaware, L. & W. R. Co., United States v. 101
Delaware & H. Canal Co., Howard v. 195
Delbanco v. Singletary 177
Demorest, Schofleld v. 273
Dennison Manuf'g Co., Dunham v. 667
Dieckerhoff v. Robertson 568
Dietze, In re 324
Dixon v. The Surrey 90
Doggett. Bassett & Hills Co. v. Black 439
Dohrendorf, In re 148
Dollard v. Cunard S. S. Co. 893
Dorsey, United States v. 752
Downes v. The Excelsior. 271
Dube, United States v. 576
Dunham v. Dennison Manuf'g Co. 667

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

1313



Page

Earnmoor v. California Ins. Co. 847
Eastern Townships Bank v. St. Johnsburv & L. C. R. Co. 423
East Omaha Land Co. v. Jeffries 386
Easton v. Houston & T. C. Ry. Co. 189
East & West R. Co., American Loan & Trust Co. v. 182
East & West Ry. Co. of Alabama, American Loan & Trust Co. v. 384
Eaton, Perkins v. 672
Edison Electric Light Co. v. Westinghouse 666
Edwin I. Morrison, The, Bradley Fertilizer Co. v. 501
Electrical Accumulator Co. v. New York & H. R. Co. 328
Ella S. Thayer, The, Raymond v. 902
Endless Chain Dredge, The, Aitcheson v. 253
English v. The S. O. Pierce 767
Ennis v. The Maharajah 784
E. P. Donnell Manuf'g Co. Thompson v. 383
Eureka & P. R. Co., United States v. 419
Everett, In re 694
Ewan, United States v. 451
Excelsior, The, Downes v. 271
Fabre v. Cunard S. S. Co. 893
Fairbanks, Allen v. 188
Falk v. Gast Lith. & Eng. Co. 168
Falls Rivet Co. v. Wolfe 465
Farley. Ex parte 66
Farmers' Loan & Trust Co. v. San Diego Street-Car Co. 105
Farwell v. Seeberger 529
Felice B., The 653
Felice B., The, Bertschmann v. 653
Fifth Nat. Bank v. Armstrong 46
Filer & Stowell Co., Pickett v. 313
Fine, Wilson v. 52
First Nat. Bank v. Forest 705
Flavel, Coleman v. 854
Fleming, Briggs Excursion Co. v. 593
Folsom, Shaw v. 511
Foppes v. Magone 570
Forest. First Nat. Bank v 705

1414



Page
Fort Wayne Electric Light Co., Brush Electric Co. v. 826
Foti v. The Boskenna Bay 96
Four Hundred and Forty-Five Tons of Coal, Scott v. 260
Fowzer, United States v. 769
Francoeur v. Newhouse 618
Fred H. Rice, The 690
Fred H. Rice. The. Close v. 690
Fritzsche v. Magone 228
Gast Lith. & Eng. Co., Falk v. 168
George T. Smith Middlings Purifier Co., Consolidated Roller-Mill Co. v. 305
Giles v. Paxson 283
Gilkey v. The Beta 899
Gillingham v. Charleston Tow-Boat & Transp. Co. 649
Good Hope. The 60S
Good Hope, The, Hillard v. 608
Gordon v. Magone 747
Grand de Tour Plow Co., McBride v. 163
Greene v. Woodhouse 646
Hagemeyer v. Steam-Ship Co. Carl 691
Hagemeyer, Steam-Ship Co. Carl v. 691
Hakes v. Burns 33
Harland v. United Lines Tel. Co. 308
Hat-Sweat Manuf'g Co. v. Davis S. M. Co. 154
Hausburg. Imhauscr v. 878
Hedden, Robertson v. 322
Hemisphere Ins. Co. v. Cunard S. S. Co. 893
Hendryx, Perkins v. 657
Henning v. Western Union Tel. Co. 658
Herdic, In re 360
Heron v. The Marchioness 330
Heysinger v. Rouss 584
Hill v. United States 441
Hillard v. The Good Hope 608
Hobbie v. Jennison 887
Hollander v. Baiz 659
Holmes, United States v. 750
Holtzhauer, United States v. 76

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

1515



Page
Hooper, The Belle 899
Houghton v. The Mary K. Campbell 806
Houston & T. C. Ry Co. Easton v. 189
Howard v. Delaware & H. Canal Co. 195
Huggett, United States v. 636
Hurlbut. Bailey v. 414
Hussey Manuf'g Co. v. Deering 87
Iberia, The 893
Imhauser v. Hausburg 878
Inland & Sea-Board Coasting Co. v. The Commodore 258
Iowa Cent. Ry. Co., Central Trust Co. of New York v. 851
Jackson, In re 372
Jacksonville, T. & K. W. Ry. Co., De Barv Baya Merchants' Line v. 392
Jas. Rumsey, The. The Joseph Laughlin v. 909
Jeffries, East Omaha Land Co. v. 386
Jenkins v. Trager 726
Jennings, Baeder v. 199
Jennison. Hobbie v. 887
Joggins Raft. The 533
John G. Stevens, The 331
John G. Stevens. The, and The R. S. Carter, Loud v. 331
Johnson v. Aldrich 675
Johnson v. Brooklyn & C. R. Co. 892
Johnson v. City of New York 601
Johnson v. Lewis & Fowler Manuf'g Co. 892
Johnson v. Steinway & H. P. R. Co. 892
Johnson v. Watkins 187
Johnson, Pope Manuf'g Co. v. 584
Jones v. Bond 281

1616



Page

Jones v. Smith 314
Jorgensen v. Three Thousand One Hundred and Seventy-Three Casks of Cement. 606
Joseph Laughlin, The, v. The Jas. Rumsey 909
Katie, The 480
Keary v. Magone 873
Keliher v. The Nebo 31
Kieffer. Ex parte 399
Kimberly v. Arms 548
Kimberley, The 289
Kimberley, The 910
Kimberley, The, Baker Salvage Co. v. 289
Kimberley, The, Baker Salvage Co. v. 910
Kirk, Mumm v. 589
Koch, United States v. 250
La Compagnie Generale Transatlanique, O'Sullivan v. 590
Langstraat v. Nelson 783
Lapham Dodge Co. v. Severin 762
Larrinaga v. Two Thousand Bags of Sugar 507
Laverty v. Clausen. 542
Lawler, In re. 233
Lawton v. Comer 480
Lazard v. Magone 662
Leary v. The Miranda 533
Leary v. The Miranda 607
Leary, New York, N. F. & H. S. S. Co. v. 533
Lee v. Terbell 44
Lee, Terbell v. 40
Lehman, Magin v. 155
Lentz, Carrington v. 18
Lerma v. Stevenson 356
Lesher v. Seeberger 61
Levy v. Singletary 177
Lewis & Fowler Manuf'g Co., Johnson v. 892
Libby v. Crossley 564
Lillie, The, Crosby v. 367
Little Rock & M. R. Co., Lockhart v. 631
Lloyd, National Automatic Device Co. v. 89

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

1717



Page
Lockett v. Rumbough 523
Lockhart v. Little Rock & M. R. Co. 631
Loud v. The John G. Stevens and The R. S. Carter 331
Lowndes, Board of Trustees of the Town of Huntington v. 625
Lucas v. Richmond & D. R. Co. 566
Madrid, The 677
Madrid, The, Ahern v. 677
Madrid, The, Menge v. 677
Magin v. Carle 155
Magin v. Lehman. . 155
Magone, Blydenburgh v. 673
Magone, Bogle v. 226
Magone, Clay v. 230
Magone, Foppes v. 570
Magone, Fritzsche v. 228
Magone, Gordon v. 747
Magone. Keary v. 873
Magone, Lazard v. 662
Maharajah, The 784
Maharajah, The, Ennis v. 784
Mallard, United States, v. 151
Manning v. Clark 121
Manufacturers' Accident Indemnity Co. of the United States, Velie v. 545
Marchioness, The, Heron v. 330
Marine Ins. Co. v. The Daisy Day. 603
Mary K. Campbell, The 906
Mary K. Campbell, The, Houghton v. 906
Mathews, McCabe v. 338
McBride v. Grand de Tour Plow Co. 162
McCabe v. Mathews 338
McClaskey v. Barr. 559
McClusky, Ex parte 71
McCormick Harvesting Mach. Co., Deering v. 286
McDermott v. United States 217
McKeesport Light Co., Consolidated Electric Light Co. v. 21
McKey, Gary & Moen Co. v. 858
McKinstry v. United States 813

1818



Page
McNeill v. Town of Andes 45
McVicker v. American Opera Co. 861
Menge v. The Madrid 677
Mexican Nat. Ry. Co., United States v., six cases 769
Michigan Cent. R. Co., Richards v., three cases 165
Miller v. Clark 15
Minnick v. Union Ins. Co. 369
Miranda, The 533
Miranda, The, Leary v. 533
Miranda, The, Leary v. 607
Mirto v. The Boskenna Bay 96
Mitchell & Rammelsburg Furniture Co. v. Sampson 805
Morgan Envelope Co. v. Albany Perforated Wrapping Paper Co. 577
Morris v. Seeberger 58
Morris. In re 824
Mould v. The New York 900
Mt. Adams & Eden Park Inclined Ry. Co., Root v. 760
Mumm v. Kirk 589
Myers, Wilfred v. 170
National Automatic Device Co. v. Lloyd 89
Nebo, The, Keliher v. 31
Negrotto, New Orleans, M. & T. R. Co. v. 428
Nelson, Langstraat v. 783
Newhouse, Francoeur v. 618
New Orleans, M. & T. R. Co. v. Negrotto. 428
New York. The, Mould v. 900

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

1919



Page

New York Mut. Ins. Co. v. The Nicanor 361
New York, N. F. & H. S. S. Co. v. Leary 533
New York & H. R. Co., Electrical Accumulator Co. v. 328
Nicanor, The 361
Nicanor, The, British & Foregin Marine Ins. Co. v. 361
Nicanor, The, New York Mut. Ins. Co. v. 361
Nicanor, The, Phipps v. 361
Nicanor, The, Universal Marine Ins. Co. v. 361
Nord-Deutsche Ins. Co. v. The Umbria 893
Normandie, The 590
Normandie, The, O'Sullivan v. 590
North Cambria, The, Welsh v. 655
Northern Ins. Co., Nussbaum v. 337
North German Ins. Co., Abraham v. 717
Northwestern Life Ins. Co., Shepard v. 341
Nussbaum v. Northern Ins. Co. 337
Oceanic Steam Nav. Co., Cleary v. 908
Olive Baker, The, Richter v. 904
Oregon Cent. Military Road Co., United States v. 120
O'Rourke v. Peck 907
O'Sullivan v. La Compagnie Generale Transatlantique 590
O'Sullivan v. The Normandie 590
Palliser, In re 575
Paxson, Giles v. 283
Paxton, United States v. 136
Peck, O'Rourke v. 907
Pelzer Manuf'g Co. v. St. Paul Fire & Marine Ins. Co. 185
Pelzer Manuf'g Co. v. Savannah Fire & Marine Ins. Co. 185
Perkins v. Eaton 672
Perkins v. Hendryx 657
Phelps, Siegfried v. 660
Philadelphia Novelty Manuf'g Co. v. Blakesley Novelty Co. 588
Philadelphia Novelty Manuf'g Co. v. Rouss 585
Phipps v. The Nicanor 361
Pickett v. Filer & Stowell Co. 313
Pickford v. The Belle Hooper 899
Pierce. The S. O. 767

2020



Page
Pietro G. The, Schultz v. 497
Pittsburgh Plate-Glass Co., Barr v. 412
Poinier v. United States 139
Pope Manuf'g Co. v. Johnson 584
Preble v. Bates 745
President. The, v. City of Elizabeth 799
Price v. The Sontag. 174
Queen, The. 694
Raft of Railroad Cross-Ties, Sea-brook v. 596
Ramsay v. Ryerson 739
Rawitzer v. Wyatt 609
Raymond v. The Ella S. Thayer 902
Reed v. Smith 882
Reeder, Clark v. 513
Resolute, The. United States v. 543
Rice. The Fred H. 690
Richards v. Michigan Cent. R. Co., three cases 165
Richmond City Mill-Works, Consolidated Roller-Mills Co. v. 474
Richmond Min. Co. United States v. 415
Richmond & D. R. Co., Lucas v. 566
Richter v. The Olive Baker 904
Riley v. A Cargo of Iron Pipes 605
Rindskopf v. Vaughan 394
Robertson v. Hedden 322
Robertson, Dieckerhoff v. 568
Robinson v. Brooks 525
Rolfe v. The Boskenna Bay 91
Romaine, Bishop v. 875
Root v. Mt. Adams & Eden Park Inclined Ry. Co. 760
Root, Woolworth v. 723
Rouss, Heysinger v. 584
Rouss, Philadelphia Novelty Manuf'g Co. v. 585
Royer v. Schultz Belting Co. 158
Royer v. Schultz Belting Co. 160
R. S. Carter, The 331
R. S. Carter. The John G. Stevens and The, Loud v. 331
Rumbough, Lockett v. 523

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

2121



Page
Runkle, Burnham v. 408
Ruth Darling, The 708
Ryerson, Ramsey v. 739
St. Johnsbury & L. C. R. Co., Eastern Township Bank v. 423
St. Louis, A. & T. H. R. Co., Walker v. 1
St. Louis A. & T. Ry. Co., Central Trust Co. of New York v. 426
St. Louis Fire-Engine Manuf'g Co., Booth v. 1
St Paul Fire & Marine Ins. Co., Pelzer Manuf'g Co. v. 185
Saitta v. The Boskenna Bay 90
Sampson. Mitchell & Rammelsburg Furniture Co. v. 805
Sanchez, United States v., five eases 769
San Diego Street-Car Co., Farmers Loan & Trust Co. v. 105
Sarah J. Weed, The, Western Assur. Co. v. 844
Saratoga, The, Cooper v. 509
Savannah Fire & Marine Ins. Co., Belter Manuf'g Co. v. 185
Sayles v. Brown 8
Schlesinger v. Seeberger 872
Schofield v. Demorest 273
Schult, Sims v. 143
Schultz v. The Pietro G. 497
Schultz Belting Co. v. Willemsen Belting Co. 156

2222



Page

Schultz Belting Co., Royer v. 158
Schultz Belting Co., Royer v. 160
Schwebel v. Bothe 478
Scott v. Four Hundred and Forty-Five Tons of Coal 260
Scranton Steel Co. v. Ward's Detroit & Lake Superior Line 866
Seabrook v. Raft of Railroad Cross-Ties 596
Seeberger, Castro v. 531
Seeberger, Farwell v. 529
Seeberger, Lesher v. 61
Seeberger, Morris v. 58
Seeberger, Schlesingerv. 872
Seeberger, Vanacker v. 57
Severin, Lapham Dodge Co. v. 762
Shaw v. Folsom 511
Shepard v. Northwestern Life Ins. Co. 841
Shipman v. Beeber 400
Shreeve. Cheesman v. 787
Siegfried v. Phelps 660
Silver v. Connecticut River Lumber Co. 192
Silver, Connecticut River Lumber Co. v. 192
Sims v. Schult 143
Singletary, Delbanco v. 177
Singletary, Levy v. 177
Slaven. Teall v. 774
Smith, Bouker v., two cases 839
Smith, Case Manuf'g Co. v. 339
Smith, Jones v. 314
Smith, Reed v. 882
Smith, United States v. 755
Societe Anonyme de la Distillerie de la Liqueur Penedictine de l'Abbaye de Fecamp
v. Cook

382

Sontag, The. Price v. 174
S. O. Pierce, The 767
S. O. Pierce, The, English v. 767
Southern Kan. Ry. Co., Briscoe v. 273
Southern Pac. R. Co., United States v. 611
Sowles v. Witters 418

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

2323



Page
Spencer, In re 149
Spies v. Chicago & E. I. R. Co. 84
Star Rubber Co., Boston Woven Hose Co. v. 167
Steam-Ship Co. Carl v. Hagemeyer 691
Steam-Ship Co. Carl, Hagemeyer v. 691
Stedman, Boyd v. 152
Steinway & H. P. R. Co., Johnson v. 892
Sternberg, Tefft v., two cases 2
Stevens, The John G 331
Stevens. The John G., and the R. S. Carter, Loud v. 881
Stevenson, Lerma v. 856
Strong v. United States 183
Stubblefield, United States v. 454
Surrey, The 90
Surrey, The, Dixon v. 90
Switzerland Marine Ins. Co. v. The Umbria 893
Taylor, Bowling v. 404
Taylor Dickson, The, Baker Salvage Co. v. 261
Teall v. Slaven 774
Tefft v. Sternberg, two cases Terbell v. Lee 40
Terbell, Lee v. 44
Texas & P. Ry. Co. v. City of New Orleans 111
Thomas v. Wabash. St. L. & P. Ry. Co. 126
Thompson v. E. P. Donnell Mauuf'g Co. 383
Thompson, De Forest v. 375
Three Thousand One Hundred and Seventy-Three Casks of Cement, Jorgensen v. 606
Tollison, Cole v. 303
Town of Andes, McNeill v. 45
Township of Oswego, Brockway v. 612
Traders' Ins. Co., Cleaver v. 711
Traders' Ins. Co., Cleaver v. 863
Trager, Jenkins v. 726
Transatlantic Marine Ins. Co. v. The Umbria 893
Tullock v. Webster County 706
Two Thousand Bags of Sugar, Larrinaga v. 507
Umbria, The 893
Umbria, The, Arnold v. 893

2424



Page
Umbria, The, British & Foreign Marine Ins. Co. v. 893
Umbria, The, Coates v. 893
Umbria, The, Nord-Deutsche Ins. Co. v. 893
Umbria, The, Switzerland Marine Ins. Co. v. 898
Umbria, The, Transatlantic Marine Ins. Co. v. 898
Union Ins. Co., Minnick v. 369
United Lines Tel. Co., Harland v. 308
United States v. Bain 455
United States v. Bayle 664
United States v. Bishop 454
United States v. Breen 402
United States v. Brown 457
United States v. Chaires 820
United States v. Clarke 325
United States v. Dalles Military Road Co. 114
United States v. Darkess 636
United States v. Delaware, L. & W. R. Co. 101
United States v. Dorsey 752
United States v. Dube 576
United States v. Eureka & P. R. Co. 419
United States v. Ewan 451
United States v. Fowzer 769
United States v. Holmes 750
United States v. Holtzhauer 76
United States v. Huggett 636
United States v. Koch 250
United States v. Mallard 151
United States v. Mexican Nat. Ry. Co., six cases 769

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

2525



Page

United States v. Oregon Cent. Military Road Co. 120
United States v. Paxton 138
United States v. Richmond Min. Co. 415
United States v. Sanchez, five cases 769
United States v. Smith 755
United States v. Southern Pac. R. Co. 611
United States v. Stubbelfield 454
United States v. The Resolute 543
United States v. Villegas, three cases 769 United States v. Wallace 144
United States, Crawford v. 446
United States, Hill v. 441
United States, McDermott v. 217
United States, McKinstry v. 813
United States, Poinier v. 139
United States, Strong v. 183
Universal Marine Ins. Co. v. The Nicanor 361
Upson & Hart Co., Clement Manuf'g Co. v. 471
Vanacker v. Seeberger 57
Vaughan, Rindskopf v. 394
Villegas, United States v., three cases 769
Velie v. Manufacturers' Accident Indemnity Co. of The United States 545
Wabash, St. L. & P. Ry. Co., Thomas v. 126
Walker v. Cronkite 133
Walker v. St. Louis, A. & T. H. R. Co. 1
Wallace, United States v. 144
Ward's Detroit & Lake Superior Line, Scranton Steel Co. v. 866
Warwick Machine Co., Baird v. 386 Watkins, Johnson v. 187
Watson v. Wilson 644
Webster County. Tullock v. 706
Weed Sewing-Machine Co. v. Baker 56
Welsh v. The North Cambria 655
Western Assur. Co. v. The Sarah J. Weed 844
Western Union Tel. Co., City of Philadelphia v. 615
Western Union Tel. Co., Henning v. 658
Westinghouse, Edison Electric Light Co. v. 666
Wilfred v. Myers 170
Willemsen Belting Co., Schultz Belting Co. v. 156

2626



Page
Williams v. Williams 521
Willie, The 682
Wilson v. Fine 52
Wilson, Ex parte 66
Wilson, Watson v. 644
Winne v. Bedell 463
Winnie, The 682
Winona Harvester Works, Deering v., two cases. 236
Witters, Sowles v. 413
Wolf v. Cook 432
Wolfe, Falls Rivet Co. v. 465
Woodburn v. Cincinnati, N. O. & T. P. Ry Co. 731
Woodhouse, Greene v. 646
Woolworth v. Root 723
Worthington v. Batty 479
Wyanoke, The 702
Wyanoke, The, Buck v. 702
Wyatt, Rawitzer v. 609

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

2727



2828



v.40F.—b
CASES REPORTED.

ARRANGED UNDER THEIR RESPECTIVE CIRCUITS AND DISTRICTS.
Page

FIRST CIRCUIT.
CIRCUIT COURT. D. MASSACHUSETTS.

Boyd v. Stedman 152
Hill v. United States 441
Libby v. Crossley 584
Perkins v. Hendryx 657
Preble v. Bates 745

DISTRICT COURT, D. RHODE ISLAND.
United States v. The Resolute 543

SECOND CIRCUIT.
CIRCUIT COURT. D. CONNECTICUT.

Bailey v. Hurlbut 414
Bowling v. Taylor 404
Clement Manuf'g Co v. Upson & Hart Co. 471
Harland v. United Lines Tel. Co. 808
Miller v. Clark 15
Philadelphia Novelty Manuf'g Co. v. Blakesley Novelty Co. 588
Scott v. Four Hundred and Forty-Five Tons of Coal 260

DISTRICT COURT. D. CONNECTICUT.
United States v. Dubé 576

CIRCUIT COURT. E. D. NEW YORK.
Bishop v. Romaine 875
Board of Trustees of the Town of Huntington v. Lowndes 625
John G. Stevens, The 331
Johnson v. Brooklyn & C. R. Co. 892
Johnson v. Lewis & Fowler Manuf'g Co. 892
Johnson v. Steinway & H. P. R. Co. 892 Jones v. Smith. 814
Loud v. The John G. Stevens and The R. S. Carter 331
Ramsay v. Ryerson 739
R. S. Carter, The 331
Stevens, The John G 331

DISTRICT COURT, E. D. NEW YORK.
Aina, The 269
Arnold v. The Umbria 893

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

2929



Page
Bertschmanh v. The Felice B 653
Boyesen v. The Aina 269
British & Foreign Marine Ins. Co. v. The Umbria 893
Coates v. The Umbria 893
Dollard v. Cunard S. S. Co. 893
Fabre v. Cunard S. S. Co. 893
Felice B., The 653
Good Hope, The 608
Hemisphere Ins. Co. v. Cunard S. S. Co. 893
Hillard v. The Good Hope 608
Iberia, The 893
Joggins Raft, The 533
Jorgensen v. Three Thousand One Hundred and Seventy-Three Casks of Cement 606
Leary v. The Miranda 533
Leary v. The Miranda 607
Miranda, The 533
New York, N. F. & H. S. S. Co. v. Leary 533
Nord-Deutsche Ins. Co. v. The Umbria 893
Switzerland Marine Ins. Co. v. The Umbria 893
Transatlantic Marine Ins. Co. v. The Umbria 893
Umbria, The 893

CIRCUIT COURT, N. D. NEW YORK.
Hat-Sweat Manuf'g Co. v. Davis S. M. Co. 154
Johnson v. Aldrich 675
Magin v. Carle 155
Magin v. Lehman 155
McNeill v. Town of Andes 45

3030



Page

Morgan Envelope Co. v. Albany Perforated Wrapping Paper Co. 577
Shipman v. Beeber 460
United States v. Delaware, L. & W. R. Co. 101

CIRCUIT COURT, S. D. NEW YORK.
Baird v. Warwick Machine Co. 386
Barney Dumping-Boat Co. v. City of New York 50
Blydenburgh v. Magone 573
Bogle v. Magone 226
Boskenna Bay, The 91
Bradley Fertilizer Co. v. The Edwin I. Morrison 501
Celluloid Manuf'g Co. v. Cellonite Manuf'g Co. 476
Clay v. Magone 230
Cleary v. Oceanic Steam Nav. Co. 908
Cooper v. The Saratoga 509
Cuinming v. The Barracouta 498
Dieckerhoff v. Robertson 568
Dixon v. The Surrey 90
Downes v. The Excelsior 271
Dunham v. Dennison Manuf'g Co. 667
Electrical Accumulator Co. v. New York & H. R. Co. 328
Falk v. Gast Lith. & Eng. Co. 168
Foppes v. Magone 570
Foti v. The Boskenna Bay 96
Fritzsche v. Magone 228
Gordon v. Magone 747
Greene v. Woodhouse 646
Heysinger v. Rouss 584
Imhauser v. Hausburg 878
Keary v. Magone 873
Lazard v. Magone 662
Lee v. Terbell 44
Mirto v. The Boskenna Bay. 96
Mumm v. Kirk 589
O'Rourke v. Peck 907
Philadelphia Novelty Manuf'g Co. v. Rouss 585
Robertson v. Hedden. 322
Rolfe v. The Boskenna Bay 91

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

3131



Page
Saitta v. The Boskenna Bay 96
Schofield v. Demorest 273
Schultz v. The Pietro G 497
Shaw v. Folsom 511
Societe Anonyme de la Distillerie de la Liqueur Benedictine de I'Abbaye de Fecamp
v. Cook

382

Spies v. Chicago & E. I. R. Co. 34
Surrey, The 90
Terbell v. Lee 40
Winne v. Bedell. 463
Worthington v. Batty. 479

DISTRICT COURT, S. D. NEW YORK.
Alert, The 836
Belle Hooper, The 899
Beta, The 899
Bordentown, The 682
Bouker v. Smith, two cases 839
British & Foreign Marine Ins. Co. v. The Nicanor 361
Buck v. The Wyanoke 702
City of Alexandria, The 697
Close v. The Fred H. Rice 690
Dan, The 691
Deep Sea Hydraulic Dredging Co. v. The City of Alexandria 697
Dietze, In re 324
Earnmoor v. California Ins. Co. 847
English v. The S. O. Pierce 767
Ennis v. The Maharajah 784
Everett, In re 694
Fred H. Rice, The 690
Gilkey v. The Beta 899
Hagemeyer v. Steam-Ship Co. Carl 691
Hollander v. Baiz 659
Houghton v. The Mary K. Campbell 906
Johnson v. City of New York 601
Joseph Laughlin, The, v. The Jas. Rumsey 909
Keliher v. The Nebo 31
Laverty v. Clausen 542

3232



Page
Maharajah, The 784
Mary K. Campbell, The 906
Mould v. The New York 900
New York Mut. Ins. Co. v. The Nicanor 361
Nicanor, The 361
Normandie, The 590
O'Sullivan v. La Compagnie Generale Transatlantiqne 590
O'Sullivan v. The Normandie 590
Phipps v. The Nicanor 361
Pickford v. The Belle Hooper 899
Queen. The 694
Richter v. The Olive Baker 904
Riley v. A Cargo of Iron Pipes 605
Ruth Darling, The 702
S. O. Pierce, The 767
Steam-Ship Co. Carl v. Hagemeyer 691 Universal Marine Ins. Co. v. The Nicanor 861
Western Assur. Co. y. The Sarah J. Weed 844
Willie, The 682
Winnie, The 682
Wyanoke, The. 702

SOUTHERN DISTRICT, NEW YORK.
Palliser, In re 575

CIRCUIT COURT. D. VERMONT.
Allen v. Fairbanks., 188
Connecticut River Lumber Co. v. Silver. 192
Eastern Townships Bank v. St. Johnsbury & L. C. R. Co. 428
Howard v. Delaware & H. Canal Co. 196

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

3333



Page

Silver v. Connecticut River Lumber Co. 192
Sowles v. Witters 413

THIRD CIRCUIT.
CIRCUIT COURT. D. DELAWARE.

Berryman v. Ainsworth Boiler & Pipe Covering Co. 879
CIRCUIT COURT. D. NEW JERSEY.

Atna-Life Ins. Co. v. Davey 911
Baeder v. Jennings 199
Boston Woven Hose Co. v. Star Rubber Co. 167
Briggs Excursion Co. v. Fleming 593
Burnham v. Rankle. 408
Edison Electric Light Co. v. Westinghouse 666
Manning v. Clark 121
Pope Manuf'g Co. v. Johnson 584
President, The, v. City of Elizabeth 799 United States v. Holtzhauer 76

DISTRICT COURT, D. NEW JERSEY.
Price v. The Sontag. 174

CIRCUIT COURT, E: D. PENNSYLVANIA.
City of Philadelphia v. Western Union Tell Co: 615
Columbia Mill Co. v. Alcorn 676
Watson v. Wilson. 644

DISTRICT COURT, E. D. PENNSYLVANIA.
Welsh v. The North Cambria 655

CIRCUIT COURT. W. D. PENNSYLVANIA.
Barr v. Pittsburgh Plate-Glass Co. 412
Consolidated Electric Light Co. v. McKeesport Light Co. 21
Falls Rivet Co. v. Wolfe 465
Hussey Manuf'g Co. v. Deering 87

DISTRICT COURT, W. D. PENNSYLVANIA.
Herdic, In re 360

FOURTH CIRCUIT.
CIRCUIT COURT, D. MARYLAND.

Sayles v. Brown 8
CIRCUIT COURT, W. D. NORTH CAROLINA.

Brown v. Cranberry Iron & Coal Co. 849
Lockett v. Rumbough 523

CIRCUIT COURT, D. SOUTH CAROLINA.

3434



Page
Henning v. Western Union Tel. Co. 658
Lucas v. Richmond & D. R. Co. 566
Pelzer Manuf'g Co. v. St. Paul Fire & Marine Ins. Co. 185
Pelzer Manuf'g Co. v. Savannah Fire & Marine Ins. Co. 185

DISTRICT COURT. D. SOUTH CAROLINA.
Assante v. Charleston-Bridge Co. 765
Cole v. Tollison 303
Gillingham v. Charleston Tow-Boat & Transp. Co. 649
Seabrook v. Raft of Railroad Cross Ties 596
United States v. Mallard 151

DISTRICT COURT, E. D. SOUTH CAROLINA.
Camille v. Couch 176
Poinier v. United States 139
United States v. Brown 457
United States v. Wallace 144

CIRCUIT COURT, E. D. VIRGINIA.
Baker Salvage Co. v. The Kimberley 910
Kimberley, The 910
United States v. Smith 755

CIRCUIT COURT, E. D. VIRGINIA.
Aitcheson v. The Endless Chain Dredge 253
Baker Salvage Co. v. The Kimberley 289
Baker Salvage Co. v. The Taylor Dickson 261
Inland & Sea-Board Coasting Co. v. The Commodore 258
Kimberley, The 289
Wilfred v. Myers 170

CIRCUIT COURT, D. WEST VIRGINIA.
Clark v. Reeder 513
De Forest v. Thompson 375

FIFTH CIRCUIT.
CIRCUIT COURT, N. D. ALABAMA, S. D.

American Loan & Trust Co. v. East & West Ry. Co. of Alabama 384

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

3535



Page

Circuit Court, S. D. Alabama. McKinstry v. United States 813
Strong v. United States 183

CIRCUIT COURT, S. D. ALABAMA.
Chiesa v. Conover. 496
Crosby v. The Lillie. 367

CIRCUIT COURT, N. V. FLORIDA.
De Bary Baya Merchants' Line v. Jacksonville, T. & K. W. Ry. Co. 392
McCabe v. Mathews 338
Mitchell & Rammelsburg Furniture Co. v. Sampson 805
Pickett v. Filer & Stowell Co. 313
United States v. Chaires 820
United States v. Ewan 451
United States v. Paxton 136

DISTRICT COURT, N. D. FLORIDA.
Heron v. The Marchioness 330

CIRUIT COURT, N. D. GEORGIA.
American Loan & Trust Co. v. East & West R. Co. 182
Lawler, In re 233

DISTRICT COURT, S. D. GEORGIA. E. D.
Katie, The 480
Lawton v. Comer 480

CIROUIT COURT, S. D. GEORGIA, W. D.
Nussbaum v. Northern Ins. Co. 337
Tefft v. Sternberg, two cases 2

CIRCUIT COURT, E. D. LOUISIANA.
Ahern v. The Madrid 677
Larrinaga v. Two Thousand Bags of Sugar 507
Madrid, The 677
Menge v. The Madrid 677
New Orleans. M. & T. R. Co. v. Ne grotto 428
Texas & P. Ry. Co. v. City of New Orleans 111
United States v. Breen 402

DIROUIT OOURT, S. D. MISSISSIPPI, E. D.
Jones v. Bond. 281

DIRCUIT OOURT. S. D. MISSISSIPPI, M. D.
Jenkins v. Trager 726

DISTRICT COURT, S. D. MISSISSIPPI, M. D.

3636



Page
United States v. Dorsey 752

CIRCUIT COURT, E. D. TEXAS.
Easton v. Houston & T. C. Ry. Co. 189

CIRCUIT COURT, W. D. TEXAS.
United States v. Fowzer 769
United States v. Mexican Nat. Ry. Co., six cases 769
United States v. Sanchez, five cases 769
United States v. Villegas, three cases 769

CIRCUIT COURT. W. D. TEXAS, EL PASO DIVISION.
Lerma v. Stevenson 356

SIXTH CIRCUIT.
CIRCUIT COURT, D. KENTUCKY.

McDermott v. United States 217
CIRCUIT COURT, E. D. MIOHIGAN.

Cleaver v. Traders' Ins. Co. 711
Cleaver v. Traders' Ins. Co. 863
Consolidated Roller-Mill Co. v. George T. Smith Middlings Purifier Co. 305
Hobbie v. Jennison 887
Reed v. Smith 882
Scranton Steel Co. v. Ward's Detroit & Lake Superior Line 866
Shepard v. Northwestern Life Ins. Co. 341

CIRCUIT COURT, W. D. MICHIGAN.
s Johnson v. Watkins 187

CIRCUIT COURT, W. D. MICHIGAN, S. D.
Daisy Day. The 603
Marine Ins. Co. v. The Daisy Day. 603
Minnick v. Union Ins. Co. 369
Perkins v. Eaton 672
District Court, W. D. Michigan, 8. D. Daisy Day, The 538

CIRCUIT COURT, N. D. OHIO.
United States v. Darkess 636
United States v. Huggett 636

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

3737



Page

CIRCUIT COURT, N. D. OHIO, E. D.
Kimberly v. Anns 548

CIRCUIT COURT, S. D. OHIO, W. D.
McCIaskey v. Barr 559
Root v. Mt. Adams & Eden Park Inclined Ry. Co. 760

CIRCUIT COURT, E. D. TENNESSEE.
Cisson, In re 824
Morris, In re 824
CIRCUIT COURT, E. D. TENNESSEE, S. D.
Woodburn v. Cincinnati, N. O. & T. P. Ry, Co. 731

CIRCUIT COURT, M. D. TENNESSEE.
Case Manuf'g Co. v. Smith 339

CIRCUIT COURT, W. D. TENNESSEE.
Lockhart v. Little Rock & M. R. Co. 631

SEVENTH CIRCUIT.
CIRCUIT COURT, N. D. ILLINOIS.

Cary & Moen Co. v. McKey 858
Castro v. Seeberger 531
Central Trust Co. of New York v. Iowa Cent. Ry. Co. 851
Farwell v. Seeberger 529
Lesher v. Seeberger 61
McVicker v. American Opera Co. 861
Morris v. Seeberger 58
National Automatic Device Co. v. Lloyd 89
Schlesinger v. Seeberger 872
Thompson v. E. P. Donnell Manuf'g Co. 383
Van acker v. Seeberger 57

CIRCUIT COURT. N. D. ILLINOIS, N. D.
Richards v. Michigan Cent. R. Co., three cases 165

CIRCUIT COURT, S. D. ILLINOIS.
Thomas v. Wabash, St. L. & P. Ry. 126

CIRCUIT COURT, D. IDIANA.
Brush Electric Co. v. Fort Wayne Electric Light Co. 826
Consolidated Roller-Mill Co. v. Richmond City Mill-Works 474
Doggett, Bassett & Hills Co v. Black 439
Lapham Dodge Co. v. Severin 762
Rindskopf v. Vaughan 394

3838



Page
CIRCUIT COURT, E. D. WISCOKSIN.

Velie v. Manufacturers' Accident Indemnity Co. of The United States 545
Wolf v. Cook 432

DISTRICT COURT, E. D. WISCONSIN.
United States v. Bain 455

EIGHTH CIRCUIT.
CIRCUIT COURT, D. ARKANSAS.

Brown, Ex parte 71
McClusky, Ex parte 71

CIRCUIT COURT, E. D. ARKANSAS.
Central Trust Co. of New York v. St. Louis A. & T. Ry. Co. 426

CIRCUIT COURT, W. D. ARKANSAS.
Briscoe v. Southern Kan. Ry. Co. 273
Brown, Ex parte 81
Farley, Ex parte 66
Wilson, Ex parte 66

CIRCUIT COURT. D. COLORADO.
Cheesman v. Shreeve 787
Hakes v. Burns 83

CIRCUIT COURT, N. D. IOWA, E. D.
Abraham v. North German Ins. Co. 717
First Nat. Bank v. Forest 705
Giles v. Paxson 283

CIRCUIT COURT, N. D. IOWA, W. D.
Anderson v. Bowers 708
Langstraat v. Nelson 783
CIRCUIT COURT, S. D. IOWA.
McBride v. Grand de Tour Plow Co. 162

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

3939



Page

CIRCUIT COURT, D. KANSAS.
Brockway v. Township of Oswego. 612
Dohrendorf, In re 148
Jackson, In re 372
Kieffer, Ex parte 899
Walker v. Cronkite 138
Williams v. Williams 521

CIRCUIT COURT, D. KANSAS.
Spencer, In re 149

CIRCUIT COURT, D. MJNNESOTA.
Deering v. McCormick Harvesting Mach. Co. 236
Deering v. Winona Harvester Works, two cases 236

CIRCUIT COURT. E. D. MISSOURL.
Weed Sewing-Machine Co. v. Baker 56

CIRCUIT COURT. E. D. MISSOURI. E. D.
Barlow v. Delaney 97
Booth v. St. Louis Fire-Engine Manuf'g Co. 1
Carrington v. Lentz 18
Fifth Nat. Bank v. Armstrong 46
Royer v. Schultz Belting Co. 158
Royer v. Schultz Belting Co; 160
Schultz Belting Co. v. Willemsen Belting Co.; 156
Sims v. Schult 143
United States v. Koch 250
Walker v. St. Louis, A. & T. H. R. Co. 1

DISTRICT COURT. E. D. MISSOURI, E, D.
Crawford v. United States 446
Schwebel v. Bothe 478
United States v. Bayle 664
United States v. Bishop 454
United States v. Clarke 325
United States v. Holmes 750
United States v. Stubblefleld 454
Robinson v. Brooks 525

CIRCUIT COURT, D. NEBRASKA.
Beadle v. Beadle 315
East Omaha Land Co. v. Jeffries 386

4040



Page
Tullock v. Webster County 706
Woolworth v. Root 723

NINTH CIRCUIT.
CIRCUIT COURT, N. D. CALIFORNIA.

Francoeur v. Newhouse 618
Siegfried v. Phelps 660
Teall v. Slaven 774

DISTRICT COURT, N. D. CALIFORNIA.
Raymond v. The Ella S. Thayer 902

CIRCUIT COURT, S. D. CALIFORNIA.
Cuddy, Ex parte 62
Farmers' Loan & Trust Co. v. San Diego Street-Car Co. 105
Rawitzer v. Wyatt. 609
United States v. Southern Pac. R. Co. 611

CIRCUIT COURT. D. NEVADA.
Delbanco v. Singletary 177
Levy v. Singletary 177
United States v. Eureka & P. R. Co. 419
United States v. Richmond Min. Co. 415

CIRCUIT COURT, D. OREGON.
Coleman v. Flavel 854
United States v. Dalles Military Road Co. 114
United States v. Oregon Cent. Military Road Co. 120
Wilson v. Fine 58

1 Appointed October 29, 1889, to succeed Hon. John T. Nixon.
1 Appointed to succeed Hon. MARTIN WELKER, retired.
2 Appointed Justice U. S. Supreme Court, December 18, 1889.

This volume of American Law was transcribed for use on the Internet

through a contribution from Google.

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

4141

http://www.project10tothe100.com/index.html

	THE FEDERAL REPORTERVOLUME 40.

